Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Guides to Manuscript Collections

Search Our Collections

1995

0609: Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching Records [Microfilm], 1930-1942

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc_finding_aids

Part of the Political History Commons, Public History Commons, Social History Commons, United States History Commons, and the Women's History Commons

Recommended Citation

Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching Records [Microfilm], 1930-1942, Accession No. 1995/07.0609, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching Records [Microfilm], 1930-1942

ACC 1995/07.0609



Special Collections Department James E. Morrow Library Marshall University Huntington, West Virginia 2019

Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching Records [Microfilm]

Summary:

Title: Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching Records [Microfilm],

Span Dates: 1930-1942

Creator: Various

Repository: Marshall University Special Collections, Morrow Library (Huntington, WV)

Processed by: Elizabeth James, 2019 Accession Number: 1995/07.0609 Date Completed: November, 2019

Access to Collection: Open

Extent: 0.5 feet Donor: Purchase

Search Terms:

African American history
Lynching
Civil rights
Commission on Interracial Cooperation
Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching

Biographical Notes:

Originally part of the Commission on Interracial Cooperation (CIC), the Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching (ASWPL) formed to take on the specific problem of lynching of African Americans through public education rather than federal government intervention. Founded by Jessie Daniel Ames, the ASWPL raised awareness about this issue. As the number of lynchings decreased over, the ASWPL merged back into the CIC in 1942.

Scope and Content:

The papers of the Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching include correspondence, reports, pamphlets, legislative materials, and meeting minutes that trace the Association's activities to address the problem of lynching of African Americans through public education rather than federal government intervention. Each format is not divided neatly into series and is available on multiple reels. Also in the collection is a guide covering in more detail what content is on reel, titled, *The Commission on Interracial Cooperation papers*, 1919-1944 and the Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching papers, 1930-1942: a guide to the microfilm editions, edited by Mitchell F. Ducey.

Processing Notes:

This collection was already processed at the time the finding aid was created. No changes to folder titles, order, or content were made.

Preferred Citation:

Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching Records [Microfilm], Accession No. 1995/07.0609, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

Access and Use:

For more information or to use any collection, contact: Special Collections, Morrow Library Marshall University
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
(304) 696-2343
speccoll@marshall.edu

Container	Contents
Box 1	
Microfilm	Reels 1-8 Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching Records
Volume	The Commission on Interracial Cooperation papers, 1919-1944 and the Association of Southern Women for the Prevention of Lynching papers, 1930-1942: a guide to the microfilm editions / edited by Mitchell F. Ducey.